
RACE  1	 6:00 PM	 (R300,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 	 Senor Resfrio	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 Y Govender	 8.1%
2	 5	 American Prohaah	 57.5	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
3	 1	 Comic Relief	 57.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.7%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
4	 221	 Holds The Key	 60	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
5	 5	 Warofdynamite	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
6	 1	 Siesta Sunset	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 7.5%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
7	 6	 Porridge Boy	 60	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 10.1%	 L Karriem	 9.5%
8	 4	 Black Frost	 60	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.4%
9	 1	 Captains Envy	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 15.3%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Comic Relief
	 8	 Black Frost
	 6	 Siesta Sunset
	 4	 Holds The Key

3	 Comic Relief	 100%
6	 Siesta Sunset	 100%
9	 Captains Envy	 100%
4	 Holds The Key	 78%

3	 Comic Relief	 100%
4	 Holds The Key	 100%

3	 Comic Relief	 0:58.14
4	 Holds The Key	 0:58.47

Race Preview: Comic Relief (3) was a comfortable winner on debut and could well prove to be the 
best of the miller runners. Siesta Sunset (6) won well on debut in spite of drifting off the boards in 
the face of support for stable companion Holds The Key (4) who took another two races to shed his 
maiden. Black Frost (8) found some significant market support but was very green in the running and 
sure to come on from that effort.

RACE  2	 6:30 PM	 (R110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 953732	 Zena Rose	 57.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 9.4%
2	 6983	 Zyakala	 60	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 8.3%	 Y Singh	 2.8%
3	 	 Serpentine Fire	 60	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
4	 997343	 Firelighter	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
5	 	 Mind How You Go	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
6	 352	 Who Blinked	 60	 [	 6]	 R Danielson	 10.1%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
7	 089	 Vila Vicosa	 60	 [	 7]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.8%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
8	 8	 Global Drumbeat	 60	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 11.1%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
9	 054462	 Our Lady Fate	 57.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.7%	 R A Hill	 9.2%
10	 07	 Half Sovereign	 60	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
11	 	 Run Forest Run	 60	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 16.9%
12	 42426	 One Armed Bandit	 60	 [	12]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
13	 8	 Jailhouse Cat	 60	 [	13]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 G I Rich	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Who Blinked
	 1	 Zena Rose
	 12	 One Armed Bandit
	 9	 Our Lady Fate

6	 Who Blinked	 33%
9	 Our Lady Fate	 17%

6	 Who Blinked	 50%
12	One Armed Bandit	 44%
1	 Zena Rose	 22%
2	 Zyakala	 17%

1	 Zena Rose	 1:09.59
6	 Who Blinked	 1:10.55
12	One Armed Bandit	 1:10.99
9	 Our Lady Fate	 1:11.36
2	 Zyakala	 1:11.84

Race Preview: Who Blinked (6) has made steady improvement and being touched off over the 
distance when starting at cramped odds. Zena Rose (1) has come to hand nicely for Duncan Howells 
and Kabelo Matsunyane should have a good understanding of his mount this being his third start 
aboard. One Armed Bandit (12) tried much further last run but is back to what looks to be a more 
suitable trip. Our Lady Fate (9) has been well supported in the market when trying further but the 
drop in trip could maybe be the better option.

RACE  3	 7:05 PM	 (R110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 424762	 Real War	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.5%
2	 	 Life On The Tides	 60	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 11.1%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
3	 2	 Emoyeni	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
4	 	 Ms Galore	 57.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 9.4%
5	 940926	 Tickalox	 60	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 4.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
6	 4	 Top Seed	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 15.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
7	 055856	 Carnival Park	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.0%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
8	 60	 Fine Dining	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 Y Govender	 8.1%
9	 976756	 Dynasty’s Last	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 7.5%	 L W Goosen	 6.9%
10	234462	 Good Living	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
11	 6	 Canyoudothehula	 57.5	 [	11]	 J Jacobs	 5.3%	 G B Puller	 11.2%
12	 7	 Forest Drum	 60	 [	12]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.8%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
13	 79	 Mont Tremblant	 60	 [	13]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 M J Odendaal	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Real War
	 6	 Top Seed
	 10	 Good Living
	 3	 Emoyeni

3	 Emoyeni	 67%
1	 Real War	 44%
10	Good Living	 22%
5	 Tickalox	 6%

1	 Real War	 33%
10	Good Living	 17%

1	 Real War	 1:08.28
10	Good Living	 1:09.06
9	 Dynasty’s Last	 1:10.80
7	 Carnival Park	 1:11.51
8	 Fine Dining	 1:11.90

Race Preview: Real War (1) was much improved last run when back on turf and Dean Kannemeyer 
has declared first time blinkers which could make all the difference. Top Seed (6) has not been 
out since making his debut in May but Mike de Kock’s runner looks more than capable of good 
improvement. Good Living (10) has had a few chances but has never been too far back and should 
be in the shake-up again in a field where there could be a few surprises. Emoyeni (3) was a well 
beaten second on debut but should come on from that effort.

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (R135,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 324766	 Rodriguez	 52	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 4.0%	 L W Goosen	 6.9%
2	 872318	 Bristol Hercules	 56	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 P B Muscutt	 15.0%
3	 35141	 I Salute You	 53.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.0%	 P B Muscutt	 15.0%
4	 531144	 Officer In Command	 57	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 10.1%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
5	 175624	 Trois Trois Quatre	 57	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
6	 119766	 Ninety Nine Heros	 55	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.7%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
7	 529226	 Last One Standing	 55	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.7%
8	 019872	 Capsaicin	 56.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 S H Ferrie	 14.7%
9	 216342	 Mvelelo	 52	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
10	822352	 Royal Swan Master	 54.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 15.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.5%
11	925456	 Sundance Kid	 60	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.0%	 W Whitehead	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	Royal Swan Master
	 11	 Sundance Kid
	 4	 Officer In Command
	 3	 I Salute You

4	 Officer In Command	100%
3	 I Salute You	 67%
8	 Capsaicin	 67%
2	 Bristol Hercules	 60%
7	 Last One Standing	 60%

3	 I Salute You	 100%
7	 Last One Standing	 83%
9	 Mvelelo	 58%
8	 Capsaicin	 50%
11	Sundance Kid	 48%

11	Sundance Kid	 1:33.61
1	 Rodriguez	 1:34.19
10	Royal Swan Master	1:34.43
4	 Officer In Command	1:35.54
2	 Bristol Hercules	 1:36.41

Race Preview: Sundance Kid (11) has the widest draw to contend with but has shown useful form in 
good company at recent outings. Rachel Venniker stays aboard could prove good enough to shoulder 
top weight to victory. Drawn alongside is Royal Swan Master (10) who has been costly to follow. 
Never far back he also never quite gets there. Officer In Command (4) has been holding form well 
and has won over the course. He may prove the best again. I Salute You (3) landed the odds last run 
when favourite. It is lightly raced and appears to be on the up.

RACE  5	 8:15 PM	 (R135,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 059049	 Smorgasbord	 57	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 L W Goosen	 6.9%
2	 315955	 Kumemori	 54	 [	 2]	 S Sosibo	 1.6%	 G B Puller	 11.2%
3	 181	 Bourbon Warrior	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 Y Govender	 8.1%
4	 042237	 Cabinet Shuffle	 52.5	 [	 4]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.8%	 L W Goosen	 6.9%
5	 211111	 Connery	 61.5	 [	 5]	 J Botes (4)	 9.2%	 G S Kotzen	 9.7%
6	 040090	 My Golly Molly	 55.5	 [	 6]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.4%
7	 239751	 Good Traveller	 61.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.4%
8	 452641	 Kalahari Roller	 54	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.9%	 G B Puller	 11.2%
9	 019342	 Licence To Thrill	 55.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.7%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
10	 2121	 Calantha	 54.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 15.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
11	221856	 Linkin Navigator	 58.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 K Naidoo	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	Calantha
	 5	 Connery
	 7	 Good Traveller
	 3	 Bourbon Warrior

3	 Bourbon Warrior	 100%
5	 Connery	 100%
8	 Kalahari Roller	 83%
9	 Licence To Thrill	 40%
2	 Kumemori	 28%

3	 Bourbon Warrior	 67%
10	Calantha	 67%
11	Linkin Navigator	 50%
5	 Connery	 40%
4	 Cabinet Shuffle	 30%

1	 Smorgasbord	 1:07.53
5	 Connery	 1:08.34
7	 Good Traveller	 1:08.34
4	 Cabinet Shuffle	 1:08.83
9	 Licence To Thrill	 1:09.02

Race Preview: Connery (5) will have plenty of supporters as he tries for six-in-a-row but it becomes 
more and more difficult. As he steps up in class. Calantha (10) has won two of her four starts and was 
comfortable last time out. She looks useful and gets plenty of weight. Good Traveller (7) finally win 
under his girth when back over his optimum trip. He has good form on this course. Bourbon Warrior 
(3) is back from a break but given that he has won two of this four starts, that could mean anything.
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RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 (R200,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1100m
1	 319605	 Hithemhardsunshine	 61	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.0%	 A Wright	 12.4%
2	 33117	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
3	 446121	 William Robertson	 62.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 15.3%	 C Spies	 8.8%
4	 612430	 Except Temptation	 53.5	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 P B Muscutt	 15.0%
5	 722361	 Shipholia	 57	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.5%
6	 781114	 No Filter	 55.5	 [	 6]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.4%
7	 369202	 Donquerari	 58	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 7.5%	 L W Goosen	 6.9%
8	 939006	 Captain Bombshell	 56.5	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 7.1%	 G B Puller	 11.2%
9	 311543	 Sun Blushed	 62.5	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
★	3	 William Robertson
	 9	 Sun Blushed
	 2	 Khethiwe’s Destiny
	 7	 Donquerari

2	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 100%
3	 William Robertson	 73%
9	 Sun Blushed	 67%
6	 No Filter	 33%
5	 Shipholia	 33%

3	 William Robertson	 100%
6	 No Filter	 100%
5	 Shipholia	 33%
8	 Captain Bombshell	 33%
1	 Hithemhardsunshine	 33%

1	 Hithemhardsunshine	1:01.58
7	 Donquerari	 1:02.32
8	 Captain Bombshell	 1:02.74
9	 Sun Blushed	 1:02.91
6	 No Filter	 1:03.95

Race Preview: William Robertson (3) back on one of his favourite courses and is well in at the 
weights with most. His recent form his difficult to fault and should start at the top of the boards again. 
Sun Blushed (9) is smart on his day and was only three lengths back last time. This was his first run 
back since finishing a length back and the outing should have sharpened him up. Khethiwe’s Destiny 
(2) has only once been out of the money. She may need this but is clearly talented. Donquerari (7) is 
a tough warrior last time out. He has it all to do at the weights but has a money chance.

RACE  7	 9:25 PM	 (R200,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 395217	 Kitchakal	 52	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.0%	 D C Howells	 9.4%
2	 481413	 Miss Platina	 52.5	 [	 2]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.4%
3	 831840	 Narina Trogon	 59.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.7%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
4	 676501	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 61	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.5%
5	 321152	 Selukwe	 55	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 16.9%
6	 148334	 Celtic Beauty	 55.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 A J Rivalland	 11.8%
7	 133626	 Royal Victory	 62.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.3%
8	 479255	 Mexican Pete	 55	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 F Robinson	 14.9%
9	 764864	 Navajo Nation	 58	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 15.3%	 R A Hill	 9.2%
10	193441	 Mary’s Greenlight	 55.5	 [	10]	 R Danielson	 10.1%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 7	 Royal Victory
	 4	 Imilenzeyokududuma
	 6	 Celtic Beauty
	 2	 Miss Platina

6	 Celtic Beauty	 80%
2	 Miss Platina	 67%
1	 Kitchakal	 50%
4	 Imilenzeyokududuma	48%
5	 Selukwe	 47%

2	 Miss Platina	 100%
3	 Narina Trogon	 100%
6	 Celtic Beauty	 78%
4	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 67%
5	 Selukwe	 33%

9	 Navajo Nation	 1:44.33
6	 Celtic Beauty	 1:45.34
5	 Selukwe	 1:46.51
10	Mary’s Greenlight	 1:46.85
2	 Miss Platina	 1:46.96

Race Preview: Royal Victory (7) makes his return after a smart effort in Gr1 Summer Cup. He is the 
best weighted in this field and should be good enough to win. Imilenzeyokududuma (4) won well in 
the Christmas Handicap and although going up four points but can follow up from a good draw. Celtic 
Beauty (6) was strongly fancied to win the Flamboyant Stakes on Boxing Day but first time blinkers 
did not have the desired effort and they come off. Mary’s Greenlight (10) and Miss Platina (2) 
finished ahead of her but both are worse off at the weights and Celtic Beauty could make amends.

RACE  8	 10:00 PM	 (R110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 996135	 Givers Grace	 56	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.0%	 C Hewitson	 5.5%
2	 282051	 Shotgun Willie	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 16.9%
3	 312	 Captain Oliver	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 F Greyling	 16.1%
4	 221565	 Bella’s Pablo	 57	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.0%	 P B Muscutt	 15.0%
5	 319941	 Flyingcool	 60	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 G I Rich	 9.2%
6	 082775	 Kyomai	 64	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.4%
7	 453413	 Duke Of Africa	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 F Robinson	 14.9%
8	 513495	 Hot Strike	 56	 [	 8]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 M Dixon	 11.1%
9	 325026	 Woodland Glade	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
10	312422	 French Trip	 60	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 9.4%
11	023109	 Tin Cup	 58.5	 [	11]	 T Godden	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 16.9%
12	541258	 Jaham	 60	 [	12]	 R Danielson	 10.1%	 M F de Kock	 14.6%
13	014184	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	13]	 C Zackey	 15.3%	 C Hewitson	 5.5%
14	 00621	 Richardthefearless	 57	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 F Robinson	 14.9%
15	663749	 Chicago Lass	 50	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 L Karriem	 9.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 3	 Captain Oliver
	 5	 Flyingcool
	 10	 French Trip
	 9	 Woodland Glade

4	 Bella’s Pablo	 83%
10	French Trip	 83%
9	 Woodland Glade	 78%
5	 Flyingcool	 53%
3	 Captain Oliver	 50%

9	 Woodland Glade	 100%
4	 Bella’s Pablo	 83%
10	French Trip	 67%
8	 Hot Strike	 33%
11	Tin Cup	 33%

8	 Hot Strike	 1:58.45
10	French Trip	 1:59.12
4	 Bella’s Pablo	 1:59.51
11	Tin Cup	 1:59.60
1	 Givers Grace	 1:59.85

Race Preview: Captain Oliver (3) is progressive and was run out of it narrowly by Flyingcool (5) 
when last they met over 2400m. They are down in trip here. Captain Oliver (3) looks progressive 
could see him turn the tables. French Trip (10) has been knocking on the door for some time now 
and is due some reward. Woodland Glade (9) is way better than her last run and Muzi Yeni is back 
on board.

RACE  9	 10:35 PM	 (R125,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 329142	 Go Like Flo	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 16.9%
2	 717321	 Lucrative	 55	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 15.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.5%
3	 125278	 Stormy Choice	 54.5	 [	 3]	 G Wright	 5.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 12.4%
4	 166477	 Simple Simple	 53	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.0%	 F Greyling	 16.1%
5	 2115	 Spirit Of Levana	 55.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.7%
6	 018815	 Malcolm’s Dream	 57	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 M Dixon	 11.1%
7	 221541	 Just Reckless	 61.5	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.7%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
8	 411324	 Hierkommiebokkie	 59.5	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.6%	 C Spies	 8.8%
9	 207032	 African Beat	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
10	155436	 Sovereign Grant	 62.5	 [	10]	 M Thackeray	 7.5%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Go Like Flo
	 2	 Lucrative
	 7	 Just Reckless
	 5	 Spirit Of Levana

5	 Spirit Of Levana	 100%
2	 Lucrative	 92%
7	 Just Reckless	 73%
1	 Go Like Flo	 67%
9	 African Beat	 42%

5	 Spirit Of Levana	 100%
6	 Malcolm’s Dream	 56%
10	Sovereign Grant	 50%
1	 Go Like Flo	 47%
9	 African Beat	 44%

8	 Hierkommiebokkie	 1:21.06
6	 Malcolm’s Dream	 1:22.29
3	 Stormy Choice	 1:22.37
9	 African Beat	 1:23.72
10	Sovereign Grant	 1:23.92

Race Preview: Go Like Flo (1) was touched off in her local debut and with a run under her girth and 
a step up in trip from the best of the draw she could prove to be the horse to beat. Lucrative (2) is 
1kg worse off with Go Like Flo after getting the better of her last time out but the mare could with 
a run under her girth and a weight turnover could see her turn the tables. Spirit Of Levana (5) and 
Just Reckless (7) both make their seasonal debuts after showing up in smart juvenile. Word from the 
stables is that both may just need it but class could tell.
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第  1 场	 6:00 PM	 (300,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	森诺莱德	 Senor Resfrio	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 嘉文德	 8.1%
2	 5	美国万岁	 American Prohaah	 57.5	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 纳都	 6.3%
3	 1	治愈漫画	 Comic Relief	 57.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.7%	 M米勒	 10.0%
4	 221	一片天空	 Holds The Key	 60	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 M米勒	 10.0%
5	 5	爆冲行驹	 Warofdynamite	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 纳都	 6.3%
6	 1	夕阳无限	 Siesta Sunset	 57.5	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 7.5%	 M米勒	 10.0%
7	 6	稀饭男孩	 Porridge Boy	 60	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 10.1%	 卡琳	 9.5%
8	 4	黑色森林	 Black Frost	 60	 [	 8]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拔时	 10.4%
9	 1	船长领袖	 Captains Envy	 57.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 15.3%	 M米勒	 10.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	治愈漫画

	 8	 黑色森林

	 6	 夕阳无限

	 4	 一片天空

3	 治愈漫画	 100%
6	 夕阳无限	 100%
9	 船长领袖	 100%
4	 一片天空	 78%

3	 治愈漫画	 100%
4	 一片天空	 100%

3	 治愈漫画	 0:58.14
4	 一片天空	 0:58.47

赛事预览: 治愈漫画首战告捷，表现出色，今再添胜绩不难。夕阳无限首战赢得漂亮，今适逢盛

强对手一片天空，有望争胜。一片天空首战夺标后，再次出战2回，今具有一定实力争得胜利。

黑色森林已有不少捧场客，虽跑姿尚嫩，但能有所作为。

第  2 场	 6:30 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 953732	杰纳玫瑰	 Zena Rose	 57.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 9.4%
2	 6983	扎卡拉	 Zyakala	 60	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 8.3%	 亚达兴	 2.8%
3	 	蛇形火	 Serpentine Fire	 60	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 7.1%
4	 997343	打火机	 Firelighter	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.0%	 欧登达	 7.1%
5	 	随着心	 Mind How You Go	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
6	 352	眨眼	 Who Blinked	 60	 [	 6]	 邓尼森	 10.1%	 欧登达	 7.1%
7	 089	维拉科萨	 Vila Vicosa	 60	 [	 7]	 碧雷(4)	 8.8%	 欧登达	 7.1%
8	 8	宇宙之鼓	 Global Drumbeat	 60	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 11.1%	 欧登达	 7.1%
9	 054462	缘分少女	 Our Lady Fate	 57.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.7%	 罗希尔	 9.2%
10	 07	君主之首	 Half Sovereign	 60	 [	10]	 麦古华	 8.0%	 欧登达	 7.1%
11	 	丛林之王	 Run Forest Run	 60	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 16.9%
12	 42426	单手胜	 One Armed Bandit	 60	 [	12]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
13	 8	监狱猫	 Jailhouse Cat	 60	 [	13]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 黎奇	 9.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	眨眼

	 1	 杰纳玫瑰

	12	单手胜

	 9	 缘分少女

6	 眨眼	 33%
9	 缘分少女	 17%

6	 眨眼	 50%
12	单手胜	 44%
1	 杰纳玫瑰	 22%
2	 扎卡拉	 17%

1	 杰纳玫瑰	 1:09.59
6	 眨眼	 1:10.55
12	单手胜	 1:10.99
9	 缘分少女	 1:11.36
2	 扎卡拉	 1:11.84

赛事预览: 眨眼 (6)已进步良多，曾于此地同程有佳绩，今有机会争得冠军宝座。杰纳玫瑰 (1)由

良师调教下已有所进展，今状态佳，有机会拼入榜内。单手胜(12)上役尝试增程赛作战，今返战

短途更合适。缘分少女已有一定捧场客，今降级作战，能有作为。

第  3 场	 7:05 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 424762	真实战争	 Real War	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 金米亚	 11.5%
2	 	名为潮汐	 Life On The Tides	 60	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 11.1%	 欧登达	 7.1%
3	 2	移动言尼	 Emoyeni	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.0%	 欧登达	 7.1%
4	 	佳丽三千	 Ms Galore	 57.5	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 9.4%
5	 940926	缇卡洛斯	 Tickalox	 60	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 4.0%	 欧登达	 7.1%
6	 4	头号种子	 Top Seed	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 15.3%	 郭克	 14.6%
7	 055856	嘉年华	 Carnival Park	 60	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 8.0%	 欧登达	 7.1%
8	 60	精致晚餐	 Fine Dining	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 嘉文德	 8.1%
9	 976756	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 57.5	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 7.5%	 古森	 6.9%
10	 234462	安稳生活	 Good Living	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
11	 6	虎辣	 Canyoudothehula	 57.5	 [	11]	 杰克布	 5.3%	 布勒	 11.2%
12	 7	森在鼓中	 Forest Drum	 60	 [	12]	 碧雷(4)	 8.8%	 欧登达	 7.1%
13	 79	特伦布朗	 Mont Tremblant	 60	 [	13]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 欧登达	 7.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	真实战争

	 6	 头号种子

	10	安稳生活

	 3	 移动言尼

3	 移动言尼	 67%
1	 真实战争	 44%
10	安稳生活	 22%
5	 缇卡洛斯	 6%

1	 真实战争	 33%
10	安稳生活	 17%

1	 真实战争	 1:08.28
10	安稳生活	 1:09.06
9	 最后王朝	 1:10.80
7	 嘉年华	 1:11.51
8	 精致晚餐	 1:11.90

赛事预览: 真实战争 (1)上仗于草地赛已有所进步，今首次佩戴眼罩作战，能有所帮助，夺得

冠军宝座。头号种子 (6)首战至今未能有佳绩，但实力不俗，今状态可取，有望争胜。安稳
生活 (10)已多次参战，但不曾落后太远，今可带来惊喜。移动言尼 (3)首战表现亮眼，今能

有一番作为。

第  4 场	 7:40 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 324766	罗迪古兹	 Rodriguez	 52	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 4.0%	 古森	 6.9%
2	 872318	布里斯托	 Bristol Hercules	 56	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 玛斯卡	 15.0%
3	 35141	尊敬你	 I Salute You	 53.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 8.0%	 玛斯卡	 15.0%
4	 531144	在位队长	 Officer In Command	 57	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 10.1%	 郭克	 14.6%
5	 175624	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 57	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 郭克	 14.6%
6	 119766	九九英雄	 Ninety Nine Heros	 55	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.7%	 M米勒	 10.0%
7	 529226	最强者	 Last One Standing	 55	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 科森	 9.7%
8	 019872	小辣椒	 Capsaicin	 56.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 菲言利	 14.7%
9	 216342	莫雷洛	 Mvelelo	 52	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 郭克	 14.6%
10	 822352	天鹅大师	 Royal Swan Master	 54.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 15.3%	 金米亚	 11.5%
11	 925456	阳光小子	 Sundance Kid	 60	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.0%	 韦黑德	 9.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	10	天鹅大师

	11	阳光小子

	 4	 在位队长

	 3	 尊敬你

4	 在位队长	 100%
3	 尊敬你	 67%
8	 小辣椒	 67%
2	 布里斯托	 60%
7	 最强者	 60%

3	 尊敬你	 100%
7	 最强者	 83%
9	 莫雷洛	 58%
8	 小辣椒	 50%
11	阳光小子	 48%

11	阳光小子	 1:33.61
1	 罗迪古兹	 1:34.19
10	天鹅大师	 1:34.43
4	 在位队长	 1:35.54
2	 布里斯托	 1:36.41

赛事预览: 阳光小子 (11)虽排位外栏位置不利，但近期于强赛中表现不俗，此程与骑师搭档默契

十足，获减磅有利，胜利在望。天鹅大师 (10)排位佳，不曾落后太远，近期表现可取，有机会

争得位置。在位队长 (4)状态稳健，曾于此地同程获胜，今有望再显身手。尊敬你 (3)上仗已获

胜，表现出色，今挑战较短赛程，能奋战到底。

第  5 场	 8:15 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 059049	斯摩加宝	 Smorgasbord	 57	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 古森	 6.9%
2	 315955	库梅莫里	 Kumemori	 54	 [	 2]	 索斯宝	 1.6%	 布勒	 11.2%
3	 181	波本战士	 Bourbon Warrior	 58.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 嘉文德	 8.1%
4	 042237	摆设品	 Cabinet Shuffle	 52.5	 [	 4]	 碧雷(4)	 8.8%	 古森	 6.9%
5	 211111	康纳利	 Connery	 61.5	 [	 5]	 波特斯(4)	 9.2%	 科森	 9.7%
6	 040090	古力魔力	 My Golly Molly	 55.5	 [	 6]	 赖特	 5.0%	 普林斯鲁	 12.4%
7	 239751	旅人	 Good Traveller	 61.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.0%	 罗拔时	 10.4%
8	 452641	卡拉哈里	 Kalahari Roller	 54	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.9%	 布勒	 11.2%
9	 019342	冒险许可	 Licence To Thrill	 55.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.7%	 M米勒	 10.0%
10	 2121	卡兰塔	 Calantha	 54.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 15.3%	 郭克	 14.6%
11	 221856	琳金导航	 Linkin Navigator	 58.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 纳都	 6.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	10	卡兰塔

	 5	 康纳利

	 7	 旅人

	 3	 波本战士

3	 波本战士	 100%
5	 康纳利	 100%
8	 卡拉哈里	 83%
9	 冒险许可	 40%
2	 库梅莫里	 28%

3	 波本战士	 67%
10	卡兰塔	 67%
11	琳金导航	 50%
5	 康纳利	 40%
4	 摆设品	 30%

1	 斯摩加宝	 1:07.53
5	 康纳利	 1:08.34
7	 旅人	 1:08.34
4	 摆设品	 1:08.83
9	 冒险许可	 1:09.02

赛事预览: 康纳利 (5)已有一定捧场客，参战数回虽未能有佳绩，但此程升级作战，若能保持

佳态，有望争胜。卡兰塔 (10)出战四回已有两回获胜，前仗表现令人满意，今获驮重有利，

可捎来佳音。旅人 (7)上役力拼奋战已获胜，今状态稳健，能再下一城。波本战士 (3)战绩不

俗，今休憩归来复出作战，有机会拼得位置。

12-01-2025 星期日
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第  6 场	 8:50 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 319605	猛烈阳光	 Hithemhardsunshine	 61	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.0%	 韦特	 12.4%
2	 33117	可唯之命	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 郭克	 14.6%
3	 446121	威廉罗伯	 William Robertson	 62.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 15.3%	 施平斯	 8.8%
4	 612430	心静	 Except Temptation	 53.5	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 玛斯卡	 15.0%
5	 722361	希夫利亚	 Shipholia	 57	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 邵家荣	 13.5%
6	 781114	无滤镜	 No Filter	 55.5	 [	 6]	 赖特	 5.0%	 普林斯鲁	 12.4%
7	 369202	东奇拉利	 Donquerari	 58	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 7.5%	 古森	 6.9%
8	 939006	炸弹队长	 Captain Bombshell	 56.5	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 7.1%	 布勒	 11.2%
9	 311543	日晒	 Sun Blushed	 62.5	 [	 9]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拔时	 10.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
★	3	威廉罗伯

	 9	 日晒

	 2	 可唯之命

	 7	 东奇拉利

2	 可唯之命	 100%
3	 威廉罗伯	 73%
9	 日晒	 67%
6	 无滤镜	 33%
5	 希夫利亚	 33%

3	 威廉罗伯	 100%
6	 无滤镜	 100%
5	 希夫利亚	 33%
8	 炸弹队长	 33%
1	 猛烈阳光	 33%

1	 猛烈阳光	 1:01.58
7	 东奇拉利	 1:02.32
8	 炸弹队长	 1:02.74
9	 日晒	 1:02.91
6	 无滤镜	 1:03.95

赛事预览: 威廉罗伯 (3)状态理想，今返战常胜地，驮重有优势，有望夺魁。日晒 (9)前仗表现可

圈可点，今休憩归来，复出作战，能有作为。可维之命 (2)前仗已有不错的成绩，今有机会能拼

入榜内。东奇拉利 (7)上仗表现出色，今虽驮重欠理想，但有望拼得奖金。

第  7 场	 9:25 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 395217	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 52	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.0%	 霍威尔	 9.4%
2	 481413	普拉提娜	 Miss Platina	 52.5	 [	 2]	 赖特	 5.0%	 普林斯鲁	 12.4%
3	 831840	纳利纳	 Narina Trogon	 59.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.7%	 M米勒	 10.0%
4	 676501	嘟嘟马	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 61	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 邵家荣	 13.5%
5	 321152	瑟鲁克	 Selukwe	 55	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 16.9%
6	 148334	凯特美人	 Celtic Beauty	 55.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 李维兰	 11.8%
7	 133626	皇家冠军	 Royal Victory	 62.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 高森	 5.3%
8	 479255	热情彼得	 Mexican Pete	 55	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 罗宾森	 14.9%
9	 764864	纳瓦祖国	 Navajo Nation	 58	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 15.3%	 罗希尔	 9.2%
10	 193441	玛丽绿灯	 Mary’s Greenlight	 55.5	 [	10]	 邓尼森	 10.1%	 郭克	 14.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 7	皇家冠军

	 4	 嘟嘟马

	 6	 凯特美人

	 2	 普拉提娜

6	 凯特美人	 80%
2	 普拉提娜	 67%
1	 奇恰卡	 50%
4	 嘟嘟马	 48%
5	 瑟鲁克	 47%

2	 普拉提娜	 100%
3	 纳利纳	 100%
6	 凯特美人	 78%
4	 嘟嘟马	 67%
5	 瑟鲁克	 33%

9	 纳瓦祖国	 1:44.33
6	 凯特美人	 1:45.34
5	 瑟鲁克	 1:46.51
10	玛丽绿灯	 1:46.85
2	 普拉提娜	 1:46.96

赛事预览: 皇家冠军 (7)在一级赛事夏季杯中表现出色，今返战驮重有利，实力优秀，有望夺

魁。嘟嘟马 (4)前役表现亮眼，今评分上升，凭良好起跑位置可有良多进展。凯特美人 (6)于节

礼日的赛事中已赢得漂亮，但首次配戴眼罩挑战失利，今状态回勇，能再取胜。玛丽绿灯 (10)

和普拉提娜 (2)皆获减磅优势，能有机会拼入榜内。

第  8 场	 10:00 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 996135	给予恩典	 Givers Grace	 56	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.0%	 何伟森	 5.5%
2	 282051	维利枪手	 Shotgun Willie	 58.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 16.9%
3	 312	奥利维	 Captain Oliver	 58.5	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 格雷林	 16.1%
4	 221565	帕布罗	 Bella’s Pablo	 57	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 8.0%	 玛斯卡	 15.0%
5	 319941	酷酷飞行	 Flyingcool	 60	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 黎奇	 9.2%
6	 082775	奇约麦	 Kyomai	 64	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.9%	 普林斯鲁	 12.4%
7	 453413	非洲公爵	 Duke Of Africa	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 罗宾森	 14.9%
8	 513495	火热一击	 Hot Strike	 56	 [	 8]	 赖特	 5.0%	 狄克逊	 11.1%
9	 325026	乌园	 Woodland Glade	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 郭克	 14.6%
10	 312422	法国之旅	 French Trip	 60	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 9.4%
11	 023109	丁卡普	 Tin Cup	 58.5	 [	11]	 古德恩	 10.7%	 奈尔	 16.9%
12	 541258	佳汉	 Jaham	 60	 [	12]	 邓尼森	 10.1%	 郭克	 14.6%
13	 014184	鲁克提斯	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	13]	 杰奇	 15.3%	 何伟森	 5.5%
14	 00621	理查勇士	 Richardthefearless	 57	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 罗宾森	 14.9%
15	 663749	芝加哥	 Chicago Lass	 50	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 卡琳	 9.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 3	奥利维

	 5	 酷酷飞行

	10	法国之旅

	 9	 乌园

4	 帕布罗	 83%
10	法国之旅	 83%
9	 乌园	 78%
5	 酷酷飞行	 53%
3	 奥利维	 50%

9	 乌园	 100%
4	 帕布罗	 83%
10	法国之旅	 67%
8	 火热一击	 33%
11	丁卡普	 33%

8	 火热一击	 1:58.45
10	法国之旅	 1:59.12
4	 帕布罗	 1:59.51
11	丁卡普	 1:59.60
1	 给予恩典	 1:59.85

赛事预览: 奥利维 (3)已循序渐进，前仗与酷酷飞行 (5)于2400米赛程已跑得接近，前驹具一定实

力能收复前失，有望转位为胜。法国之旅 (10)力求突出，今状态不错，有望拔得头筹。乌园 (9)

状态不俗，今有大师助阵，可捎来佳音。

第  9 场	 10:35 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 329142	随波逐流	 Go Like Flo	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 16.9%
2	 717321	卢卡迪	 Lucrative	 55	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 15.3%	 金米亚	 11.5%
3	 125278	暴风精选	 Stormy Choice	 54.5	 [	 3]	 赖特	 5.0%	 普林斯鲁	 12.4%
4	 166477	极简	 Simple Simple	 53	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 8.0%	 格雷林	 16.1%
5	 2115	乐瓦纳	 Spirit Of Levana	 55.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.0%	 科森	 9.7%
6	 018815	马克之梦	 Malcolm’s Dream	 57	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 狄克逊	 11.1%
7	 221541	横冲直撞	 Just Reckless	 61.5	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.7%	 M米勒	 10.0%
8	 411324	科密博基	 Hierkommiebokkie	 59.5	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.6%	 施平斯	 8.8%
9	 207032	非洲节奏	 African Beat	 56.5	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 M米勒	 10.0%
10	 155436	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 62.5	 [	10]	 达克雷	 7.5%	 M米勒	 10.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	随波逐流

	 2	 卢卡迪

	 7	 横冲直撞

	 5	 乐瓦纳

5	 乐瓦纳	 100%
2	 卢卡迪	 92%
7	 横冲直撞	 73%
1	 随波逐流	 67%
9	 非洲节奏	 42%

5	 乐瓦纳	 100%
6	 马克之梦	 56%
10	主权	 50%
1	 随波逐流	 47%
9	 非洲节奏	 44%

8	 科密博基	 1:21.06
6	 马克之梦	 1:22.29
3	 暴风精选	 1:22.37
9	 非洲节奏	 1:23.72
10	主权	 1:23.92

赛事预览: 随波逐流 (1)首战已有佳绩，今排位有利，具有一定实力，能争胜。卢卡迪 (2)上仗仅

微差落败，今获减磅优势，能扭转乾坤。乐瓦纳 (5)和横冲直撞 (7)皆于首战表现不俗，今可拼

入榜内。
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